UNOFFICIAL COPY

(5887 188890)

Doc#: 1303216089 Fee: \$48,00 Karen A. Yarbrough RHSP Fee:\$10,00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 02/01/2013 04:07 PM Pg: 1 of 6



Doc#: 1306539051 Fee: \$50.00 Karen A. Yarbrough RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/06/2013 09:43 AM Pg: 1 of 7

This Document Prepared By:

| Manley Deas Kochalski | LLC |
|------------------------|----------|
| 1400 Goodale Boyleyard | <u> </u> |
| Columbus, Ohio 43212 | |
| | ファー |

After Recording Return To:

| TTT TTTT TTTT | |
|-------------------|-------------|
| Reginald Parks, | Esq. |
| Pugh, Jones and | |
| Suite 3400 | |
| Chicago, Illinois | 60601 |
| | |

| EAL ESTATE TO | RANSFER | 02/01/2013 |
|---------------|----------|------------|
| | CHICAGO: | S0 00 |
| | CTA; | \$0.00 |
| | TOTAL: | \$0.00 |

| REAL ESTATE TRA | NSFER | 02/01/2013 |
|-------------------|-------------------|------------|
| | СООК | \$0.00 |
| | ILLINOIS: | \$0.00 |
| | TOTAL: | \$0.00 |
| 1t-23-227-012-000 | 0 2013010160534 | 6 I MCOLES |

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

THIS INDENTURE made this \(\begin{aligned} \text{day of } \) \(\text{DCCO} \), 2011 between JPMorgan Chase Bank, N. A., hereinafter ("Grantor"), and MPS Community I, LLC, whose mailing address is 120 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1850, Chicago, IL 60603, (hereinafter, [coll ctively], "Grantce"), WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of Ter and 00/100 Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is here or acknowledged, does GRANT, BARGAIN AND SELL unto the Grantees, and to their heirs and assigns, FOREVER, the real property situated in the County of Cook and State of Ilhir of and more particularly described on Exhibit A and known as 1529 South Christiana Avenue, Chicago, IL 60623.

And the Grantor, for itself, and its successors, does covenant, promise and agree, to and with the Grantee, its heirs and assigns, that it has not done or suffered to be done, anything whereby the said premises hereby granted are, or may be, in any manner encumbered or charged, except as herein recited; and that the said premises, against all persons lawfully claiming, or to claim the same, by, through or under it, it WILL WARRANT AND DEFEND, subject to all matters set forth on Exhibit B.

Grantor makes no representations or warranties, of any kind or nature whatsoever, other than

** ** This document is being re-recorded to include P.I.N.: 16-23-227-011-0000 which was erroneously omitted from the original recording



1306539051 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

those set out above, whether expressed, implied, implied by law, or otherwise, concerning the condition of the title of the property prior to the date the Grantor acquired title.

This conveyance is made subject to all matters set forth on Exhibit B.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same together with all and singular the appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and all the estate, right, title interest, lien equity and claim whatsoever of the said Grantor, either in law or equity, to the only proper use, benefit and behalf of the Grantee forever.

| Executed by the undersigned on Where W., 2012: |
|--|
| |
| JPMorgan Chase Bank N.A. By: A N. C.O. Sharing to the same of the |
| JPMorgan Chase Bank N.A. |
| By: Saluray: Name: Jessica Salinger |
| Name: 1 dessica damiger |
| Title Vice i lesidejit |
| |
| STATE OF |
|) \$5 See Attached |
| COUNTY OR No ary Acknowledgement |
| |
| I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY |
| CERTIFY that personally known to me to be the of |
| JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A and personally known to me to be the same person whose name is |
| subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this dry in person and acknowledged |
| that as such[NE] [SHE] signed and delivered the instrument as [HIS] |
| [HER] free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said |
| , for the uses and purposes therein set forth. |
| |
| Given under my hand and official seal, this day of 2012 |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| Commission expires, 20 Notary Public |
| SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO: |
| 120 S LaSalle Street Suite 1850, Chicago, IL 60603 |

1306539051 Page: 3 of 7

Notary Acknowledgement ®

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF DUVAL

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this October 16, 2012, by Jessica Solinger, the Vice President of JPMorgan Chase Bank, NA, a National Association aganized under the laws of the United States of America. He/she is personally known to me. Ox Collny

Notary Public

(seal)

Printed Name: Wendy S. Evans

WENDY S EVANS Notary Public - State of Florida My Coin n. Expires Aug 11, 2015 Commission # EE 121315

1306539051 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL CO

Exhibit A 💸 Legal Description

1 Lot 36 in Su.

n 23, Township 39
is. Parcel 2 Lot 37 in Su.

fownship 39 North, Range 1.

LSO KNOWN AS: 1529 SOUTH CHI.

Ng- 23, 2017-011-00000

1306539051 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit B Permitted Encumbrances

- 1. The lien of taxes and assessments for the current year and subsequent years;
- 2. Matters that would be shown by an accurate survey and inspection of the property;
- 3. Al' covenants, restrictions, conditions, easements, reservations, rights-of-way, and other matters of record, to the extent valid, subsisting and enforceable;
- 4. Zoning requirements, statutes, rules, orders, restrictions, regulations and ordinances of governmental agencies or their instrumentalities relating to the property, the buildings located thereon, their construction and uses, in force on the date hereof (if any such exist);
- 5. All roads and legal high ways;
- 6. Rights of parties in possession (if any); and
- Any licenses, permits, authorizations or similar items (if any) in connection with the conduct of any activity upon the property.

1306539051 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIA¹³D3216CCPY



EUGENE "GENE" MOORE

RECORDER OF DEEDS / REGISTRAR OF TORRENS TITLES COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS

GRANTOR/GRANTEE STATEMENT

The Grantor or his Agent Affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantor shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate unocarche laws of the State of Illinois.

| Dated 1.23 , 20.13 |
|---|
| Signature: Super Jolh Grantor or Agent |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me By the said SUZIC Focha This 1310 dayor annam, 20 F KELLY N. MCLINDEN |
| Notary Public. Stale of Onio My Commission Expires 02-02-17 The Grantee or his Agent affirms and verifies that the name of Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a nature possession and Illinois corporation |
| or a foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois. |
| Dated 1-23 ,20_13 |
| Signature: Suzui beeh Grantee or Agent |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me By the said This And day of Annuary Public NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concertaint the intention of Annuary Public. State of Onio shall be guilty of a Chas C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a think the intention of the for subsequent offences. KELLY N. MCLINDEN Notary Public State of Onio State of Onio Subsequent offences. |
| "Manual man |

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Door Coot County Clert's Office

OF DOCUMENT & 1303216089

MAR-1 13

RECORDER OF DEEDS COOK SOUNTY